
June 1,2010 

MEMORANDUM 

Para: 1 Maga '/ahen Gu!Jhan 
Speaker and All Senators, 1 Mina Trenta Na Liheslaturan Gu!Jhan 

Ginen: Executive Director 

Suheto: Report on Section 9 ofP.L. 30-101 (Authorization to Reallocate Funds) 

Buenas yan Hafa Adai! Submitted herewith is the Mayors' Council of Guam's report pursuant to Section 9 of 
Public Law 30-101 - Authorization to Reallocate Funds. The following breakdown is the reallocation made 
from Fiscal Year 20 10 Miscellaneous (Object Category 290) into other non-personnel cost object categories in 
the amount of $364,737.00 for the nineteen (19) District Mayor's Offices: 

Object Category 
220 - Travel 
230 - Contractual Services 
240 - Supplies/Materials 
250 - Equipment Below $5,000 
271 - Drug Test Service 
363 - Telephone 

Cost Account 
$ 16,900 

141,374 
146,340 
55,483 
2,551 
2,089 

$ 364,737 

Thank you for your attention regarding this matter. If you should have any questions regarding this report, 
please do not hesitate to call me at 472-6940 or 477-8461, or email meatmcogadmin@teleguam.net. 

cc: President, MCOG 
All Mayor and Vice Mayors 
File/Chrono 

- Bi 2. f>:{ 3' Ancie~t Latte Stones 

Senseramente, 

P. O . Box 786, Hagarfla, Guam 96932 
Offi ce: (67 1) 472-6940, 477-8461 • Fax: (67 1) 477-8777 

E-mail: mcogadmin@eccomm.com 


