

Mayors' Council of Guam Konsehelon Mahot Guåhan

June 1, 2010

MEMORANDUM

10 JUN 14 M 9: 57 30-10-0530

Para: I Maga'lahen Guåhan Speaker and All Senators, I Mina Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

Ginen: Executive Director

Suheto: Report on Section 9 of P.L. 30-101 (Authorization to Reallocate Funds)

Buenas yan Hafa Adai! Submitted herewith is the Mayors' Council of Guam 's report pursuant to Section 9 of Public Law 30-101 – Authorization to Reallocate Funds. The following breakdown is the reallocation made from Fiscal Year 2010 Miscellaneous (Object Category 290) into other non-personnel cost object categories in the amount of \$364,737.00 for the nineteen (19) District Mayor's Offices:

Object Category	Cost Account
220 – Travel	\$ 16,900
230 - Contractual Services	141,374
240 - Supplies/Materials	146,340
250 – Equipment Below \$5,000	55,483
271 – Drug Test Service	2,551
363 – Telephone	2,089
	\$ 364,737

Thank you for your attention regarding this matter. If you should have any questions regarding this report, please do not hesitate to call me at 472-6940 or 477-8461, or email me at mcogadmin@teleguam.net.

Senseramente. NGEL R. SABLAN

cc: President, MCOG All Mayor and Vice Mayors File/Chrono

Office of the Speaker Judith 7. When Pat, Ed. D.	
Date 220 Time 200	
Received by	•



P. O. Box 786, Hagåtňa, Guam 96932 Office: (671) 472-6940, 477-8461 • Fax: (671) 477-8777 E-mail: mcogadmin@eccomm.com